

SLP(Crl.)No. 5185 OF 2003
ITEM No.34 & 64

Court No. 6

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 5185/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2003 in CRLA 986/02
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RAMALINGAM @ RAMU

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU
(With Appln(s). for bail)(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(Crl.)No.5658/2003
(With appln. for exemption from filing O/T and office report)

S.L.P.(Crl...../2004
(With Crl.M.P.No.4141 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 12/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.
Mr. Y. Arunagiri, Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr.Adv.Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. T.S. Santhi, Adv.
Ms. Aarthi Radhakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(Crl.)Nos.5185 & 5658/2003:
Exemption allowed.
Leave granted.

...2/-
-2-

Interim orders are made absolute till the decision of the appeals.

S.L.P.(Crl.)...../2004 (Crl.M.P.No.4141):

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appellant is directed to be released on bail on his furnishing bail bond to the satisfaction of the concerned trial court.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

